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OUTCOME: 6 - Ageing and Aged Care


Topic: Residential Aged Care Services


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Reynolds, Linda


Question:


a) How many Residential Aged Care providers provide Residential Aged Care services to more than 15 people under the aged of 65?

b) Can the department provide the names of Residential Aged Care providers that provide

Residential Aged Care services to more than 15 people under the aged of 65?


Answer:


a) As at 30 June 2016 there were 91 operational residential care providers with more than 15

recipients under the age of 65, located across Australia.


b) Please see Attachment A for names of the 91 providers.


Attachment A

A Allity Pty Ltd


Amana Living Incorporated


Anglican Aged Care Services Group


Anglican Community Services


Anglicare SA Inc


Aquarius Aged Care Pty Ltd


Arcare Pty Ltd


Arete Health Care (Lansdowne) Pty Limited


Ark Health Care (Parramatta) Pty Ltd


Aurrum Pty Limited


Austin Health


Australian Regional and Remote Community Services Limited

B Ballarat Health Services


BaptistCare NSW & ACT


Barwon Health


Bendigo Health Care Group


Booroongen Djugun Limited


Brightwater Care Group Limited


Bupa Aged Care Australia Pty Ltd

C Calvary Retirement Communities Hunter-Manning Ltd


Casson Homes Incorporated


Catholic Healthcare Limited


Churches of Christ in Queensland


Coastalbreeze Pty Ltd


Corpus Christi Community Greenvale Incorporated


Country Health SA Local Health Network Incorporated


CPSM Pty Ltd

D Domain Aged Care (Victoria) Pty Ltd


Domain Aged Care No.2 Pty Ltd


Doutta Galla Aged Services Ltd


DPG Services Pty Ltd

E Eldercare Inc


Estia Investments Pty Ltd


Farad Nominees Pty Ltd

F Fresh Fields Aged Care Pty Ltd


Fresh Fields Management (NSW) Pty Ltd

G Glenn-Craig Villages Pty Ltd


Great Oaks Pty Ltd

H Hahndorf Holdings Pty Ltd


HammondCare

I Illawarra Retirement Trust

K Kenna Investments Pty Ltd

L Lutheran Church of Australia - Queensland District

M McKenzie Aged Care Group Pty Ltd


MECWA


Melbourne Health


Mercy Health & Aged Care Inc


Milstern Health Care Pty Ltd


Minda Incorporated


Mission Australia


Monash Health

N Netanya Noosa Pty Ltd


NSW State Government (NSW Ministry of Health)

O Ozcare

Q Queensland Health

R Regis Aged Care Pty Ltd


Regis Group Pty Ltd


Riviera Health Aged Care Pty Ltd


Royal Freemasons' Benevolent Institution


Royal Freemasons Ltd


RSL Care RDNS Limited


RSL LifeCare Limited

S Sacred Heart Mission Inc


Southern Cross Care (NSW & ACT)


Southern Cross Care (QLD) Inc


Southern Cross Care (SA & NT) Incorporated


Southern Cross Care (Tas) Inc


Southern Cross Care (VIC)


Southern Cross Care (WA) Inc


St Basil's Homes


St Vincent's Health & Aged Care Limited


St Vincent's Hospital (Melbourne) Limited


St Vincent De Paul Society NSW

T The Bethanie Group Incorporated


The Churches of Christ Property Trust


The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane


The Frank Whiddon Masonic Homes of New South Wales


The Presbyterian Church (New South Wales) Property Trust


The Salvation Army (NSW) Property Trust


The Salvation Army (Victoria) Property Trust


The Trustees of the Roman Catholic Church for the Diocese of

Lismore


The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (NSW)


The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (Q.)


The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (Victoria)

U United Protestant Association of NSW Limited


Uniting Church Homes


Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (Tasmania)


UnitingCare Wesley Port Adelaide Incorporated

V Villa Maria Catholic Homes Limited

W Warrigal Care


Wintringham

